www.dynexsemi.com 1
Thyristor and Diode
Pressure Contact Modules
Introduction
Dynex Semiconductor is
one of the world’s leading
designers and

Nomenclature
Example: MP03HBT360-12
MP03 - Outline type code.
HBT - Circuit configuration.
  (Please see Circuit Configurations on page 5).
360 - Average current rating per arm or welding
  rating RMS current.
12 - Voltage grade / 100
The Dynex line of pressure contact isolated modules includes air
and liquid cooled base plate variants and are available in dual
thyristor (SCR) and/or diode combinations
1800V MP04 water cooled thyristor module with W3 baseplate
1800V MP03 dual thyristor module with air cooled baseplate.
www.dynexsemi.com 3
Thyristor (SCR) Modules
Air Cooled Thyristor (SCR) Modules
Water Cooled Thyristor (SCR) Modules
rebmuNtraP
V=** MRD 001/
V MRD V/ MRR I )VA(T TtamrAreP esac deificepS I MST
@
T jv
I2t
T@ jv
td/Vd .per-noN
td/Id
egakcaP
eniltuO
epyT
edoC
egakcaP
.smiD
/etalpesaB
thgieH
)V(
@
C˚57
)A(
@
C˚08
)A(
@
C˚58
)A(
@
C˚09
)A(
@
C˚59
)A(
@
C˚001
)A( )Ak( A( 2 01xs 3) /V( µ )s /A( µ )s )mm(
**-091XXX20PM 0021-008 091 371 851 141 521 701 5.5 151 0001 005 20PM 03/43x49
**-091XXX30PM 0021-008 091 371 851 141 521 701 5.5 151 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-033XXX30PM 0021-008 433 013 682 262 632 902 6.01 065 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-063XXX30PM 0021-008 253 343 813 292 562 632 6.01 065 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-571XXX20PM 0061-0001 571 251 831 321 801 29 8.6 132 0001 005 20PM 03/43x49
**-571XXX30PM 0061-0001 571 251 831 321 801 29 8.6 132 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-003XXX30PM 0061-0001 213 982 562 042 412 681 6.01 065 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-572XXX30PM 0081-0021 772 652 432 112 681 161 1.8 033 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-095XXX40PM 0081-0021 595 945 405 654 604 353 41 579 0001 005 40PM 25/06x421
**-031XXX20PM 0081-0061 431 421 311 101 98 67 4 08 0001 005 20PM 03/43x49
**-031XXX30PM 0081-0061 431 421 311 101 98 67 4 08 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-H063XXX30PM 0081-0061 553 333 013 582 952 232 1.8 033 0001 005 30PM 25/05x29
**-094XXX40PM 0082-0081 094 754 124 383 343 003 52.11 336 0001 005 40PM 25/06x421
Notes:
1. VDSM/VRSM = VDRM/VRRM + 100V respectively.
2. Isolation voltage for all types is 3kV A.C. RMS.
3. XXX is shown in the part number as a substitution for the circuit configuration reference code, please see page 5 for standard Dynex
circuit configurations.